
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ruth W. Moroz, hereby certify that on December 18, 2002, I caused a true and correct copy of
Applicants' Responses to FCC Data Requests ofDecember 4,2002, to be served upon the
following persons by electronic mail:

Qualex International
By E-Mail: qualexint(a~aol.com

1. Breck Blalock
By E-Mail: bblalock@fcc.gov

Susan O'Connell
By E-Mail: mailto:soconnel@fcc.gov

Kathleen Collins
By E-Mail: kcollins@Jcc.gov

Elizabeth Yockus
By E-Mail: eyockus@Jcc.gov

Zenji Nakazawa
By E-Mail: znakazaw@fcc.gov

Neil Dellar
By E-Mail: ndellar@)fcc.gov

James Ball
By E-Mail: jball@fcc.gov

I further certify that on January 27,2003, I caused a true and correct copy of Applicants'
Responses to FCC Data Requests of December 4, 2002, to be served upon the following
persons in the manner indicated:

William Malone, Esq.
Gerald Lavery Lederer, Esq.
James R. Hobson, Esq.
Miller & Van Eaton, P.L.L.C
By E-Mail:
wmalone@millervaneaton.com

John G. Malcolm, Esq.
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division
United States Department of Justice
10th Street & Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530
By First Class Mail

Patrick W. Kelley, Esq.
Deputy General Counsel
Federal Bureau of Investigation
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535
By First Class Mail

Debbie Goldman
Louise Novotny
Communications Workers of America
By E-Mail: dcbbic{[vcwa-unioJ.:!.:.Q.Lg

Karl W. B. Schwarz
GlobalAxxess
By E-Mail:
kW.schwarz(ci}worldnet.att.net

Julian P. Gehman, Esq.
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw
By Email:
jgehman@mayerbrownrowe.com


